Resolution 2025-R-199
A Resolution approving the 2026 Holiday Schedule for City Employees

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Irondale that the
following is approved as the City’s 2026 Holiday Schedule for City employees:

. New Year’s Day — Thursday, January 1, 2026

. Martin Luther King Jr. Day — Monday, January 19, 2026
. President’s Day — Monday, February 16, 2026

. Memorial Day — Monday, May 25, 2026

. Juneteenth Day — Thursday, June 18, 2026

. July 4th Day — Monday, July 6, 2026

. Labor Day — Monday, September 7, 2026

. Columbus Day — Monday, October 12, 2026
. Veterans Day — Wednesday, November 11, 2026
. Thanksgiving Day — Thursday, November 26, 2026

. Thanksgiving the Day After — Monday, November 30, 2026

. Christmas Eve — Thursday, December 24, 2026

. Christmas Day — Monday, December 28, 2026

. New Year’s Eve — Thursday, December 31, 2026

. 2 Personal Days to be taken by a City employee during the year

ADOPTED & APPROVED: This 21st day of October, 2025.
David 'S,p{vey. dli\ty/touncil President

APPROVED:

/

mes D. Stewart, Jr., Mayor

ATTESTED:

el DU KD

eig An Allison, City Clerk




CERTIFICATION
[, Leigh Allison, City Clerk of the City of Irondale, Alabama, hereby certify the above to

be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Irondale at its
regular meeting held on the 21% day of October, 2025, as the same appears in the minutes of record

of said meeting.

L 1gh nn\Allison, City Clerk



